SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Transportation, Highways and Public Works to Original Senate Bill No. 415 by Senator Gatti

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, change "parishes;" to "Parishes;" and change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 3, change "BISTENEAU" to "BISTINEAU"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 7, change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 9, change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, line 16, change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, line 22, after "purchase" delete ","
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 23, delete "donation, or otherwise" and insert "or donation"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, line 28, change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 3, line 11, change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 3, line 20, change "parishes," to "Parishes,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 5, line 15, after "district" delete "or otherwise"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- On page 5, line 19, after "the" and before "Department" delete "state"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 2 On page 5, line 27, at the beginning of the line after "the" and before "Wildlife" insert
- 3 "Louisiana"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 5 On page 6, delete lines 13 through 20
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 7 On page 6, line 21, change "(10)" to "(9)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 9 On page 6, line 25, change "(11)" to "(10)"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- On page 6, line 27, change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- On page 7, line 29, change "parishes." to "Parishes."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- On page 8, line 8, change "parishes" to "Parishes"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- On page 8, line 17, change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- On page 8, line 12, change "parishes" to "Parishes"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- On page 9, line 1, change "parishes" to "Parishes"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- On page 9, line 13, change "parishes," to "Parishes,"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 25 On page 9, line 18, change "47:2180.1," to "47:2159,"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- On page 10, line 21, change "parishes" to "Parishes"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- On page 11, line 1, change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- On page 12, line 6, change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 2 On page 13, line 4, change "three months," to "ninety days"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 4 On page 14, line 12, change "R.S. 38:2181" to "R.S. 38:2211"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 6 On page 15, line 13, change "Bisteneau" to "Bistineau"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 8 On page 16, line 5, after "<u>functions</u>" insert ","